

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4801/2019

GOVIND ROHATGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SPORTS CLUB OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA. 51263,51146,51165,51177, 51252,95051, 96278/2019 TO BE
LISTEDBEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE

IA No. 51263/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 51252/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 51177/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 51165/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 51146/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Bhavay Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels on both sides. Counsel for the respondents has no objection in application for intervention.

Hence, intervention/impleadment applications are allowed as prayed for.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER