

ITEM NOS.41 + 45

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4801/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2019 in CMM No. 229/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVIND ROHATGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SPORTS CLUB OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 143610/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 96282/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 147332/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 95056/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 27585/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 IA No. 182784/2019 (Application for Intervention)
 IA D. No. 182790/2019 (Application for directions)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 1188/2019 in SLP (C) No. 4801/2019

Date : 02-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties:

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
 Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
 Mrs. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Purshaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
 Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
 Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Adjourned for two weeks.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**