

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4801/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2019 in CMM No. 229/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVIND ROHATGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SPORTS CLUB OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Vaccher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER