

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the membership of the petitioner has been restored and thus he seeks to withdraw the petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

We are given to understand that the elections to the Club had not been held. The concerned authorities will endeavor to see that the elections are held in accordance with the rules.

The arrangement envisaged by this Court on 18.12.2019 would continue to operate till such time, the elections are held.

Applications for directions and impleadment stand disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)